

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 14-1049 **Version:** 1

Type:BillStatus:PassedFile created:12/4/2014In control:ConsentOn agenda:12/4/2014Final action:1/5/2015

Title: A bill for an ordinance authorizing the transfer of accrued investment earnings from the 1989 Colorado

Convention Center Replacement Fund to the Colorado Convention Center Capital Maintenance Fund. (FINANCE & SERVICES) Transfers \$210,773 in accrued investment earnings from the 1989 Colorado Convention Center replacement fund (38095) to the Capital Improvement Fund (34080) for Convention Center capital maintenance. The Committee approved filing this bill by consent on 12-4-

14.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. BR14 1049 DOF CCC 1989 Replacement Fund Transfer, 3. CB14-

1049_Bill_DOF_CCC_enter_InvEarnTransfer

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/5/2015	4	City Council	passed	Pass
12/22/2014	3	City Council	ordered published	Pass
12/9/2014	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
12/4/2014	1	Consent	approved by consent	